
State Legislators serving AWAKE

2017-2018 legislative session

updated January 2017

***Bold lettering indicates that a majority of that legislator's district lies within your program service area.

First Name Last Name District Capitol phone District phone Email Address City Zip

Hunter Hill 6 (404) 463-2518 (404) 414-1891 hunter.hill@senate.ga.gov

2451 Cumberland 

Parkway, Suite 3439 Atlanta 30339

Brandon Beach 21 (404) 463-1378 (678) 640-1811 brandon.beach@senate.ga.gov 3100 Brierfield Rd. Alpharetta 30004

Matt Brass 28 (404) 656-6446 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov PO Box 1313 Newnan 30264 NEW

Judson Hill 32 (404) 656-0150 (770) 565-0024 judson.hill@senate.ga.gov 3102 Raines Court Marietta 30062

Donzella James 35 (404) 463-1379 (404) 914-1285 donzella.james@senate.ga.gov 3800 Pittman Rd

College 

Park 30349

Nan Orrock 36 (404) 463-8054 (404) 524-5999 nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov 1070 Delaware Ave. SE Atlanta 30316

Horacena Tate 38 (404) 463-8053 (404) 577-5609 horacena.tate@senate.ga.gov

201 Joseph E. Lowery 

Blvd. Atlanta 30314

Vincent Fort 39 (404) 656-5091 (404) 768-8406 vincent.fort@senate.ga.gov P.O. Box 42894  Atlanta 30311

Fran Millar 40 (404) 463-2260 (404) 923-3607 fran.millar@senate.ga.gov 5249 Brooke Farm Drive Dunwoody 30338

David Shafer 48 (404) 656-0048 (770) 497-9191 david.shafer@senate.ga.gov P.O. Box 880 Duluth 30096

John Albers 56 (404) 463-8055 (678) 667-3656 john.albers@senate.ga.gov 530 Junction Point Roswell 30075

First name Last name District Capitol phone District phone Email Address City Zip Home phone Cell phone

Wes Cantrell 22 404.656.0152 wesley.cantrell@house.ga.gov 1044 Meadow Brook Dr. Woodstock 30188

Todd Jones 25 404.656.0287 todd.jones@house.ga.gov 505 Lakeland Plza #394 Cumming 30040 770.203.9230 NEW

Rich Golick 40 404.656.5943 rich.golick@house.ga.gov 2372 Simpson Farm Way Smyrna 30080

Matt Dollar 45 404.463.7853 matt.dollar@house.ga.gov PO Box 681746 Marietta 30068 770.973.9316

Jan Jones 47 404.656.5072 jan.jones@house.ga.gov

12850 Highway 9, Suite 

600-356 Milton 30004

Betty Price 48 404.656.0202 betty.price@house.ga.gov
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Chuck Martin 49 404.656.5064 chuck.martin@house.ga.gov

11770 Haynes Bridge 

Road, Suite 205-544 Alpharetta 30009

Brad Raffensperger 50 404.656.0254 brad.raffensperger@house.ga.gov 10335 Belladrum

Johns 

Creek 30022

Wendell Willard 51 404.656.5125 770.481.7100 wendell.willard@house.ga.gov 755 River Gate Drive

Sandy 

Springs 30350 770.392.0676

Deborah Silcox 52 404.656.0109 deborah.silcox@house.ga.gov

6300 Powers Ferry Rd 

Ste. 600

Sandy 

Springs 30327 NEW

Sheila Jones 53 404.656.0126 sheila.jones@house.ga.gov

611 Coverdell Legislative 

Office Building Atlanta 30334

Beth Beskin 54 404.656.0254 404.814.0000 beth.beskin@house.ga.gov

809 Peachtree Battle Av. 

NW Atlanta 30327

Marie Metze 55 404.656.6372 marie.metze@house.ga.gov P.O. Box 42626 Atlanta 30311

Mable Thomas 56 404.656.6372 mable.thomas@house.ga.gov 765 Jones Ave, NW Atlanta 30314

Pat Gardner 57 404.656.0265 pat.gardner@house.ga.gov 668 East Pelham Road Atlanta 30324 404.873.6208 678.362.6599

Park Cannon 58 404.656.7859 park.cannon@house.ga.gov Renaissance Pkwy. NE Atlanta 30308

David Dreyer 59 404.656.0265 david.dreyer@house.ga.gov 404.234.4447 NEW

Keisha Waites 60 404.656.0220 keisha.waites@house.ga.gov P.O. Box 3249 Atlanta 30302

Roger Bruce 61 404.656.7859 roger.bruce@house.ga.gov 410 Stone Arbor Court Atlanta 30331 404.344.8051

William K. Boddie, Jr. 62 404.656.0109 william.boddie@house.ga.gov 50 Hurt Plza Ste 920 Atlanta 30303 NEW

Debra Bazemore 63 404.656.0126 debra.bazemore@house.ga.gov 7042 Galloway Pt Riverdale 30296 770-871-8983 NEW

Derrick Jackson 64 404.656.0220 derrick.jackson@house.ga.gov 100 Commerce Dr. 1052 Tyrone 30290 NEW

Sharon Beasley-Teague 65 404.656.0220 sharon.beasley-teague@house.ga.gov PO Box 488 Red Oak 30272

Meagan Hanson 80 404.656.0325 meagan.hanson@house.ga.gov

1159 Brookhaven North Cir. 

NE Atlanta 30319 NEW

Scott Hilton 95 404.656.0202 scott.hilton@house.ga.gov 5455 Amberfield Dr.

Peachtree 

Corners 30092 NEW
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